Instructions for FSA-2254A
GUARANTEED LOAN REPORT OF LOSS (SUPPLEMENTAL LOSS FORM TO
FSA-2254) USE FOR REPORT TYPES 1, 2, 5, 6, and 7
Used by the Lender and/or FSA in conjunction with the FSA-2254 to organize and report itemize
and/or additional information on a loss for a FSA Guaranteed loan.
Guaranteed Lenders: Submit the original of the completed form in hard copy or facsimile to the
appropriate FSA Servicing Office with the FSA-2254.  Retain a copy for your records.  Use a
separate form for each loan incurring a loss.

Note: This field is Item 6 on the FSA-2254.
8
Report Type Code
Check the box for the applicable Report Type Code:
01 – Estimated Loss – (Liquidation)
02 – Final Loss – (Liquidation)
05 – Loss – Bankruptcy Reorganization Loss
06 – Debt Restructure Loss (Write Down- without Shared
        Appreciation)
07 – Debt Restructure Loss (Write Down- with Shared Appreciation)
Note: This field is Item 5 on the FSA-2254.
Part B - Loan Information:
1. Current Interest Rate Information – Complete for Report Types 1, 2, 5, 6, and 7
1A
Guaranteed Rate
Enter the current interest rate on the guaranteed portion of the loan.
Note: This field is Item 7 on the FSA-2254.
1B
Guaranteed Rate
Type
Check the box for the applicable guaranteed rate type as Variable or Fixed.
1C
Interest Rate Basis
Check the box for the applicable interest rate basis as 360 or 365 days.
1D
Non-Guaranteed
Rate
Enter the current interest rate on the non-guaranteed portion of the loan.
1E
Non-Guaranteed
Rate Type
Check the box for the applicable non-guaranteed rate type as Variable or Fixed.
2. Lender Liquidation Information – Complete for Report Types 1 and 2
2A
Payment Due Date
Enter the date the guaranteed loan payment was due.
2B
Liquidation Plan
Approval Date
Enter the date the liquidation plan was approved by FSA.  Complete for Report
Types 1 and 2 only.
2C
Interest Accrual
Termination Date
Enter the date interest accrual was terminated.
Note: If requesting an extension of the interest accrual termination 210-day rule
Page 2 of 9                                                                                                            As of: 03-15-2012
Fld Name /
Item No.
Instruction
(which is needed if the Interest Accrual Termination Date minus Payment Due
Date is greater than 210 days), explain the special circumstances in Item 60 on the
FSA-2254.
Page 3 of 9                                                                                                            As of: 03-15-2012
Fld Name /
Item No.
Instruction
3. Bankruptcy Case Information – Complete for Report Type 5
3A
Filing Date